Third Sunday of Lent

7 March 2021

Page 3

Contact us: 925.837.2122

CLERGY
Father Gerard Moran, Pastor
X1920 | gmoran@sichurch.com

Father Gerald Pedrera, Asso. Pastor
X1916 | gpedrera@sichurch.com
PASTORAL COUNCIL
Richard Byer, Pastoral Council Chair
553-7655 |
EDUCATION
Carol Bender, School Principal
837-2977 | cbender@stisidore.org
Keith Machi, Dir. of Youth, Religious Ed
362-1904 | kmachi@sichurch.com
Vince Olea, Dir. of Adult Faith Formation
362-1905 | volea@sichurch.com
Jean Schroeder & Jan Conway,
Children’s Faith Formation
362-1906 | jschroeder@sichurch.com
jconway@sichurch.com
Maura Piombo-Pacas, Faith Formation
362-1901 | mpiombo-pacas@sichurch.com
STAFF
John Erreca, Director of Music
718-6346 | SiImusicministry@gmail.com
Kendee Sigmon, Business Manager
362-1917 | ksigmon@sichurch.com
Marilyn-Rose Z Dayleg, Secretary
362-1915 | rdayleg@sichurch.com
Laurence Stauffer, Facilities Manager
362-1925 | Istauffer@sichurch.com

CLUBS
Catholic Youth Org, Basketball / CC Track
www.stisidorecyo.org
athleticdirector@stisidorecyo.org
stisdorecyotrack@clubspaces.com
Knights of Columbus | Jim Fiedler, Grand Knight
683-9701 | James.Fiedler@att.net
Italian Catholic Federation | John Kedzie
820-9093| jkedzie@challengesales.com

ST. ISIDORE PARISH MISSION STATEMENT
To build the parish into a living and growing
Christian community carrying out
the work of Christ in the world.

DO YOU HAVE A FEW HOURS PER
MONTH TO HELP OUR
MOST VULNERABLE NEIGHBORS?

St. Vincent de Paul’s branch, “Conference”
at St. Isidore is seeking a few interested
volunteers. Here at St. Isidore, the SVdP
branch helps neighbors in need who call
our parish for help. Due to the COVID
crisis, we need more helpers at this time
than ever before!

We assist our neighbors by providing food,
rental assistance, furniture, clothing,
referral to other services and more.
Volunteering can be provided virtually such
as returning phone calls for assistance and
connecting people in need to resources or
in person, which requires training, but is
very personally rewarding.

This is the most fulfilling volunteer work
you will ever experience! Consider joining
the SVdP team at St. Isidore by contacting

SVdP Conference President
Stan Bochenek,
stanbochenek@gmail.com

“What God asks of us in particular is to
have great care to serve the poor.”
- Vincent DePaul




